

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001, Punjab, India) Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 (O/o SE/HR & Admn., Shakti Sadan, Patiala)

Fax No. 0175-2220054 Telephone No. 0175-2970693 Website: www.pstcl.org

Office Order No. 88 /Admn./PSTCL

Dated: 01-02-2019

The following postings/transfers are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No	Name of officials/ Emp.ID	Present posting	Proposed posting	Remarks
1.	Sh. Daljit Singh 218316	JE/Comm. (against JE/Elect.) CO&C Store, PSTCL, Ludhiana.	JE/Comm. O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.	 Post abolished due to restructuring. Pay shall be charged against a post of JE/Elect. in P&M Store Sahnewal.
2.	Sh. Ram Chander 218392	ALM CO&C Store, PSTCL, Ludhiana.	ALM P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.	 Post abolished due to restructuring. Against a vacant post.
3.	Sh. Bal Bhadhur 218379	ALM CO&C Store, PSTCL, Ludhiana.	ALM P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.	 Post abolished due to restructuring. Against a vacant post.

Notes:

- 1. The pay Sh. Parminder Singh (601108) JE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Jamsher shall now be charged against a newly created post of AAE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Jamsher.
- 2. The pay Sh. Manoj Kumar (601014) JE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Ablowal shall now be charged against a newly created post of AAE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Ablowal.
- 3. The pay Sh. Mohit Goyal (601116) JE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Moga shall now be charged against a newly created post of AAE/Elect. O/o AEE/Store, PSTCL, Moga.
- 4. The pay Sh. Harpreet Singh (601111) JE/Elect. O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal shall now be charged against a newly created post of AAE/Elect. O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.
- 5. The pay Smt. Parvinder Kaur (239476) Supdt. Gr-II O/o Dy.Secy./Estt, PSTCL, Patiala shall now be charged against a vacant post Supdt. Gr-II in the O/o Sr.Xen/Trg & Dev., Safety Cell, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 6. The pay Sh. Sukhvir Singh (226207) SSA O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal shall now be charged against a vacant post Store Keeper O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.
- 7. The pay Sh. Bhupinder Singh (605141) ALM O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal shall now be charged against a vacant post Asstt. Store Keeper O/o AEE/P&M Store, PSTCL, Sahnewal.
- 8. The compliance of the above orders shall be made latest by 08.02.2019.
- 9. Copy of the joining report shall be sent to SE/HR & Admn., PSTCL, Patiala and AO/EAD, Billing & NPS, PSTCL, Patiala

This issues with the approval of CE/HIS&D, PSTCL, Patiala.

Addl.SE/Pers. O/o SE/HR & Admn., PSTCL, Patiala.

-1-

Endst. No. 144/49/Admn./PSTCLA copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-CE/HIS&D, PSTCL, Patiala.

1. SE/S&D, PSTCL, Patiala.

.

- 2. Sr.Xen/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. Dy.Secy/Estt., PSTCL, Patiala. 4.
- AO/P&A and AO/EAD, Billing & NPS, PSTCL, Patiala. 5.
- Officials at their present place of posting. 6.

502

Addl.SE/Pers. O/o SE/HR & Admn., PSTCL, Patiala.